12/16/2014 503103596

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3150203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM FREEMAN	04/24/2007
MICHAEL J. SAILOR	06/04/2007
LINGYUN CHENG	04/24/2007
FREDERIQUE CUNIN	05/15/2007
EMILY ANGLIN	05/05/2007
YANG YANG LI	04/26/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET, 5TH FLOOR	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607-5200	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13854039

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858) 458 - 9986

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584583607

Email: elena.lopez@bbiplaw.com JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR. **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 4660 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE, SUITE 750

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00015-015US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. BAKER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Baker, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 034520 FRAME: 0705** 503103596

<del>PATENT</del>

source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page3.tif source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page4.tif source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page5.tif source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page6.tif source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page7.tif	source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page5.tif source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page6.tif	source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page6.tif	source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page4.tif	
1	source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page7.tif	source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page6.tif	
1	source=00015-015US2-Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034520 FRAME: 0706

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM FREEMAN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4752 Vista De La Tierra, Del Mark, CA 92014, MICHAEL J. SAILOR, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3303 Caminito Eastbluff, La Jolla, CA 92122, LINGYUN CHENG, a citizen of China, residing at 13248 Via Santillana, San Diego, CA 92129, FREDERIQUE CUNIN, a citizen of the France, residing at Residence Les Vosges, 315 Avenue Saint Maurice, Palavas les Flots, 34250 France, EMILY ANGLIN, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1035 Wilbur Avenue, San Diego, CA 92109, and YANG YANG LI, a citizen of Peoples Republic of China, residing at 652 Oak Glen, Irvine, CA 92618, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## POROUS PHOTONIC CRYSTALS FOR DRUG DELIVERY TO THE EYE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on April 16, 2007, and accorded Serial No. 11/665,557

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a non-profit organization of the State of California having a place of business at 1111 Franklin Street, 5th Floor, Oakland, California 94607-5200, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORs hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply

for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

William Freeman

Date \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 4 2007

Michael J. Sailor

Date 04/24/2007

Linyun Cheng

Lusis Alles

-4-

Date <u>05/15/07</u>

Frederique Cunin

Date 5/5/07

Emily Anglin

Date 4/26/2007